Chapter 2 Review – Due Wednesday
Part A:  Chapter Review pp. 86-89 #5 (use calculator and sketch results in your notebook), 7, 8, 9

Part B:

	Phenomenon
	Percent Expressing Belief

	Psychic Healing
	54

	ESP
	50

	Ghosts
	38

	Astrology
	28

	Channeling
	15


1.  A May 2001 Gallup Poll found that many Americans believe in ghosts and other super natural phenomena.  The poll was based on telephone responses from 1012 randomly selected adults.  The table shows the percentages of people who expressed belief in various phenomena.

a)  Is it reasonable to conclude that 66% of those polled expressed belief in either ghosts or astrology?

b)  Can you tell what percent of people did not believe in any of these phenomena?  Explain

2.  Students in an Intro Stats course were asked to describe their politics as Liberal, Moderate or Conservative.  

	
	L
	M
	C
	Total

	Female
	35
	36
	6
	77

	Male
	50
	44
	21
	115

	Total
	85
	80
	27
	192


a)  What percent of the class is male?

b)  What percent of the class considers themselves to be Conservative?

c)  What percent of the males in the class consider themselves to be Conservative?

d)  What percent of all students in the class are males who consider themselves to be Conservative?

e)  What percent of all females in the class are Liberals?

f)  What percent of all males in the class are Liberals?

g) Do Politics and Gender appear to be independent? 
	
	Tattoo done in Commercial Parlor
	Tattoo done elsewhere
	No Tattoo

	Has Hepatitis C
	17
	8
	18

	No Hepatitis C
	35
	53
	495


3.  Read the results of the University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center study in the table to the right.  Write a brief description of the association between tattooing and hepatitis C, including an appropriate graphical display.  

4.  A university teacher saved every email received 
from students in a large Intro Stats class during an 
entire term.  He then counted, for each student who 
had sent him at least one email, how many emails 
each student had sent.  Based on the histogram 

describe the distribution of emails.  

5.   The histogram displays the sugar content (as percent
of weight) of 49 brands of breakfast cereals.

a)  Describe the distribution.

b)  What do you think might account for this shape?

6.  Students were asked to make a histogram of the 

nu8mber of home runs hit by Mark McGwire from 

1986 to 2001.  One student submitted the following

display.  

a)  Comment on the graph.  Are there any problems with it?

b)  Given the following stem and left display, create your own histogram.  

Please use 7 classes.  

7.  Two researchers measured the pH of water collected from rain and snow over a 6 month period in Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.  Describe their data with a graph of your choice and a few sentences.
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8.  Accidents involving drunk drivers account for about 40% of all deaths on the nation’s highways.  The table tracks the number of alcohol-related fatalities for 20 years.  

	Year
	Death (Thousands)
	Year
	Death (Thousands)

	1982
	25.2
	1992
	17.9

	1983
	23.6
	1993
	17.5

	1984
	23.8
	1994
	16.6

	1985
	22.7
	1995
	17.2

	1986
	24.0
	1996
	17.2

	1987
	23.6
	1997
	16.5

	1988
	23.6
	1998
	16.0

	1989
	22.4
	1999
	16.0

	1990
	22.0
	2000
	16.7

	1991
	19.9
	2001
	16.7


a)  Create a histogram (calculator) with an appropriate number of classes.

b)  Create a timeplot.

c)  Write a few sentences about deaths caused by drunk driving, using whichever graph appears more useful to you.
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